

02.04.2025

sayandeep

Sl. No. 18

Ct. No. 654

CPAN 1195 of 2017

In

WPA 18989 of 2015

With

CAN 1 of 2017 (Old No. CAN 5797 of 2017)

CAN 2 of 2017 (Old No. CAN 6383 of 2017)

CAN 3 of 2019 (Old No. CAN 11771 of 2019)

Angur Bala Ghosh & ors.

Vs.

Mr. Manoj Pant & ors.

Mr. Susovan Sengupta

Mr. Subir Pal

... for the contemnors

1. None appears in support of the application.
2. Mr. Sengupta, learned advocate appearing for the alleged contemnors argues that the order of April 28, 2017 is not enforceable for several reasons. He further states that several applications are pending in connection with this contempt, seeking recalling of the order of April 28, 2017 as well as amendment of the said recalling application respectively.
3. Since the petitioners are not represented, the matter cannot be taken up.
4. Let this matter be listed on May 2, 2025.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)