

Item No.- 16
08.08.2025
Court No. 654
Rohan/Rohit

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

CPAN 1195 of 2017

In

WPA 18989 of 2015

With

I.A. No.: CAN 1 of 2017 (Old No.: CAN 5797 of 2017)

I.A. No.: CAN 2 of 2017 (Old No.: CAN 6383 of 2017)

I.A. No.: CAN 3 of 2019 (Old No.: CAN 11771 of 2019)

Angur Bala Ghosh & Ors.

Versus

Mr. Manoj Pant & Ors.

Mr. Siva Prasad Ghosh

... for the petitioner

Mr. Susavan Sengupta,

Mr. Subir Pal.

... for the alleged contemnor

1. There are applications for recalling of the order dated 28th April, 2017, from which, contempt has been alleged. This is beyond the determination of this Court.
2. In view thereof, let all the applications and the contempt petition be released from the list.
3. Let such applications along with the contempt petition be placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for appropriate orders.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)