

24.04.2026

CPAN 1195 of 2017
In
WPA 18989 of 2015
With
CAN 1 of 2017 (Old CAN No.5797 of 2017)
With
CAN 2 of 2017 (Old CAN No.6383 of 2017)
With
CAN 3 of 2019 (Old CAN No.11771 of 2019)

Angur Bala Ghosh & Ors.
Vs.
Manoj Pant & Ors.
(Assigned)

Mr. Siva Prasad Ghosh

... ... for the applicants

No one appears for the applicants in CAN 1 of 2017 (Old CAN No.5797 of 2017), CAN 2 of 2017 (Old CAN No.6383 of 2017) and CAN 3 of 2019 (Old CAN No.11771 of 2019).

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in WPA 18989 of 2015 is present who are the respondents in the connected applications mentioned above.

Let CAN 1 of 2017 (Old CAN No.5797 of 2017), CAN 2 of 2017 (Old CAN No.6383 of 2017) and CAN 3 of 2019 (Old CAN No.11771 of 2019) be dismissed for default.

Let CPAN 1195 of 2017 along with WPA 18989 of 2015 appear in the list on 8th May, 2026.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)