

05
jks 18.05.2026

**CPAN 1195 of 2017
In
WPA 18989 of 2015**

**Angur Bala Ghosh & Ors.
Vs.
Manoj Pant & Ors.**

Mr. Siva Prasad Ghose

... .. for the applicants

On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing for
the applicants, let this matter again appear in the list on
26th June, 2026.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)