

07.08.2026

**CPAN 1195 of 2017
In
WPA 18989 of 2015**

**Angur Bala Ghosh & Ors.
Vs.
Manoj Pant & Ors.
(Assigned)**

Mr. Siva Prasad Ghosh

... .. for the applicants

Ms. Chandreyi Alam

... .. for the contemnors

Learned counsel appearing for the applicants is present.

Learned counsel appearing for the alleged contemnors prays leave to file compliance report.

Let the compliance report be filed within six weeks from date.

Let this matter again appear in the list on 28th August, 2026.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)